3.4%

-0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5

P
u

rc
h

as
e

 Y
ie

ld

Maturity Intervals

Bubble Size = Maturity's % of Portfolio

6

Interest Rate Shock Analysis
2/29/2020

-100 Basis Points $99,803,961 $1,838,470 1.88%

Interest Rate Change Portfolio Value Value Change Percent Change

Douglas County, NV

-75 Basis Points $99,343,551 $1,378,059 1.41%
-50 Basis Points $98,895,670 $930,178 0.95%

-25 Basis Points $98,411,580 $446,089 0.46%

No Change $97,965,492 $0 0.00%
+25 Basis Points $97,498,379 -$467,112 -0.48%

+100 Basis Points $96,078,663 -$1,886,829 -1.93%

+50 Basis Points $97,021,999 -$943,492 -0.96%
+75 Basis Points $96,547,127 -$1,418,364 -1.45%

1.88%

1.41%

0.95%

0.46%

0.00%

-0.48%

-0.96%

-1.45%

-1.93%

-2.50%

-2.00%

-1.50%

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

-100BP -75BP -50BP -25BP No Change +25BP +50BP +75BP +100BP

P
er

ce
n

t
C

h
an

ge
 in

 P
o

rt
fo

lio
 V

al
u

e

Interest Rate Changes/Scenarios

Instantaneous Interest Rate Changes and Approximate Change in Portfolio's Market Value

7

Next Twelve Months Maturities

Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21

$20.5 $2.3 $0.0 $2.0 $2.0 $2.0 $1.2 $0.0 $2.0 $0.5 $1.5 $1.5

Par Value in Millions

Maturities

Douglas County, NV 2/29/2020

$20.5

$2.3

$0.0

$2.0  $2.0  $2.0
$1.2

$0.0

$2.0

$0.5

$1.5  $1.5

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21

M
ill

io
n

s

8

Historical Sector Allocation

Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20

Agency 32.7%  32.7%  32.6%  33.0%  42.0%  39.4%  40.4%  39.4%  39.3%  40.2%  40.3%  40.2%

Treasury 21.9%  20.1%  20.0%  20.0%  20.0%  16.8%  16.8%  15.0%  12.8%  12.4%  10.8%  8.7%

Certificates of Deposit 6.1%  6.1%  6.1%  6.3%  6.7%  6.0%  7.5%  7.4%  7.7%  8.0%  8.0%  8.5%

Corporate Bonds 15.2%  17.4%  17.4%  18.0%  19.1%  17.0%  17.0%  16.2%  17.2%  19.1%  20.1%  22.2%

Commercial Paper 1.1%  1.1%  1.1%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  1.0%  1.0%

LGIP 22.5%  22.5%  22.5%  22.6%  8.3%  18.0%  18.0%  21.8%  21.9%  17.8%  17.5%  17.5%

MMF 0.6%  0.1%  0.3%  0.2%  3.9%  2.8%  0.4%  0.2%  1.2%  2.5%  2.2%  1.8%

Total 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Sector

Douglas County, NV 2/29/2020

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20

AGY

TSY

MMF

CDs

LGIP

CP

CORP

9

Issuer Allocation
Douglas County, NV 2/29/2020

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%

1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.1%

1.3%
1.5%
1.6%
1.6%
1.8%
1.8%
1.9%
2.1%

2.3%
2.6%

4.7%
8.4%

8.7%
17.5%

25.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Investors Community Bank
First Oklahoma Bank